CHAMBERS Fredrick Groves

Born: 29 Dec 1881 Wellington, NZ

Died: 20 Feb 1914 (33) Koputaroa, Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Groves Fredrick Chambers 1850 - 1909
Mother: Charlotte Jane Heberley 1864 - 1924

Married: (1) 11 May 1903

FLYGER Amy Isabel/Isobel

Bron: 22 Jul 1883 Melbourne, Aus
Died: 19 Sep 1906 (23) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2"%) 2 Jan 1907

Ferris Elizabeth Alice

Born: 6 Jul 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 25 May 1979 (91) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father:

Mother:

Married: (2"%) 12 Jul 1915

Cole Daniel Francis

Born: 30 Dec 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 26 Sep 1968 (80) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 12 Oct 1917

Children:

Chambers Thelma Eileen Maude (Florence)
Born: 9 Dec 1903 Wellington, NZ
Died: 20 Mar 1997 (94)

Buried: Nth Shore cemetery, cremated

Married: 11 Mar 1936
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McIntosh Clement George Henry Stewart

Born: 3 Jul 1890 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 7 Jul 1957 (67) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Wharerangi cemetery

WW1, reserves
Married: (1) 13 Aug 1913

Gohns Jane Helen

Born: 17 Oct 1891 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 12 Aug 1935 (44) Wellington, NZ
Buried; Woodville Gorge, NZ, cemetery

Chambers Frederick Charles Albert

Born: 18 Jan 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 29 Apr 1971 (66) Crofts Harbour, NSW, Aus
Buried:

Married:

Gwinnell Florence Amelia

Born: 1903

Died:

Buried:

Chambers Leonard Seddon James

Born: 27 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ

Died: 22 Dec 1951 (45) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otahuhu public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 6 Jan 1937

West Marjorie Jean

Born: 17 Dec 1912

Died: 23 Aug 1990 (78)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Chambers William Francis

Born: 5 Mar 1907 Levin, NZ

Died: 5 Mar 1974 (67) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Married 4 Mar 1937

Stemmer Lillian Catherine

Born: 23 Apr 1891

Died: 9 Apr 1954 (63) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:
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Married: (2"%) 1955

Stemmer Violet Elleanor (Ellen)

Born: 24 Dec 1904

Died: 6 Dec 1978 (74) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1) 17 Oct 1917

Butcher Alfred Ernest

Born: 4 Dec 1883

Died:

Buried: Sydenham cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Chambers Arthur Henry

Born: 25 Jul 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 12 Aug 1979 (71) Napier, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 22 Apr 1933

O’Hara Roberta Hilda

Born: 26 Nov 1909 Nelson, NZ
Died: 6 Jan 1973 (64) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
Chambers James Wilton (Jim)

Born: 17 Aug 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 11 Mar 1981 (71) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 16 Apr 1930

Elson Georgina Elizabeth *

Born: 22 Jan 1911 Tirokino, Waipawa, NZ
Died: 19 Aug 1985 (74) Morrinsville, NZ
Buried: Piako cemetery, Morrinsville, NZ

Married: (2") 27 Sep 1939

Lewis Muriel Rose (Dot)

Born: 5 Jan 1919 Hartley West, Hampshire, England
Died: 29 Jan 2013 (94) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

* Married: (2"¥) 23 Dec 1937
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Hector Arthur

Born: 19 Dec 1907

Died: 24 Sep 1983 (76)

Buried: Piako cemetery, Morrinsville, NZ

Chambers Emily Elizabeth

Born: 7 Jul 1912 Levin, NZ

Died: 8 Dec 1992 (80) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 11 Mar 1933

Guilford William James

Born: 6 Apr 1906 Grey, NZ

Died: 27 Jul 1978 (72) Taumarunui, NZ
Buried: Taumarunui, NZ, New cemetery

Chambers Groves Edgar (Jock)

Born: 4 Aug 1914 Levin, NZ

Died: 1 Feb 1988 (74)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 11 Jun 1938

Batten Joycelyn Emma (Joy)

Born: 21 Dec 1917

Died: 26 Nov 2006 (89) Paraparaumu, NZ
Buried:

Cole Daniel Francis Jnr

Born: 25 Jun 1916 Levin, NZ

Died: 25 Dec 1986 (70) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: 18 Jun 1938

Jamieson Margaret Annabelle

Born: 12 May 1917 Shannon, NZ
Died: 23 Mar 1994 (77)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
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NOTES:
Killed in accident at work

Frederick on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition
(shown as carter, with 5 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

Frederick Amy

1905/06 Weraroa Carter Weraroa Married
Elizabeth

1911 Weraroa Carter Mako Mako Rd Married
1919 Mako Mako Rd Widow

Daniel
1911 Masterton Farmer
1914 Masterton Farmer
1914 Weraroa Farmer
1919 Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
1928 Mako Mako Rd Labourer Mako Mako Rd Married
1935 Shannon Labourer Shannon  Married
1938 Shannon Labourer Shannon Married
1946 Shannon Labourer Shannon Married
1949 Shannon Labourer Shannon  Married
1954 Shannon Labourer Shannon  Married
1957 Shannon Retired Shannon Married
1963 Shannon Retired Shannon Married
1969 Shannon Married
1972 Shannon  Married
1978 Shannon Married

Clement Jane
1911 Auckland Railway Employee
1914 Auckland Fireman Auckland Married
1919 Woodyville Farmer Woodyville Married
1928 Woodyville Farmer Woodyville Married
1935 Woodyville Farmer

Thelma

1938 Woodyville Farmer Woodyville Married
1946 Napier Farmer Napier Married
1949 Napier Farmer Napier Married
1954 Napier Farmer Napier Married
1957 Napier Widow
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1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
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Leonard
Auckland
Kaipara

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

William
Reefton

Greymouth
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Arthur
Wanganui
Kohuratahi
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Napier

James

Taumarunui
Taumarunui
Taumarunui

Motor Driver
Farmer
Driver
Watersider
Watersider

Labourer

Labourer
Dairy Worker

Dairy Worker
Dairy Worker
Rubber Worker
Retired

Retired

Baker
Surfaceman
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Surfaceman
Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Retired

Retired

Cook
Cook
Cook

Marjorie

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Lillian

ChCh

Greymouth

Violet
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Roberta
Wanganui

Kohuratahi

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Georgina

Havelock Nth Married
Havelock Nth Married

Muriel
Taum.
Taum.
Taum.

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married



1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1963
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Taumarunui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

William
Waimate
Wanganui
Wanganui
Whenuakura
Whenuakura
Patea
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Groves
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Mangaore
Koputaroa

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

73 Parker Ave

David

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Salesman
Barman

Club Steward
Porter
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Labourer
Clerk

Clerk
Retired

Farmhand
Farmhand
Caretaker
Caretaker
Caretaker

Garage Attendant

Manager

Timber Worker

Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Taum.

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Emily

Wanganui
Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Whenuakura Married
Whenuakura Married

Patea

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Jocelyn

Shannon
Mangaore
Koputaroa

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin

Margaret
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



